NEIGHBORHOOD HEALTH PLAN OF RHODE ISLAND

AMENDMENT NO. 13

THIS AGREEMENT, AMENDMENT NO. 13, is made and entered into July 1, 2024, between the State of Rhode Island (formerly known as the State of Rhode Island and Providence Plantations), Executive Office of Health and Human Services (hereinafter referred to as 'EOHHS' or the "State") and Neighborhood Health Plan of Rhode Island (hereinafter referred to as "Contractor").

WHEREAS, EOHHS and Contractor entered into a Contract Between the State of Rhode Island Executive Office of Health and Human Services and Neighborhood Health Plan of Rhode Island for Medicaid Managed Care Services (hereinafter referred to as "Agreement") dated March 1, 2017.

WHEREAS, the original Agreement identified above, together with any and all previously executed amendments, and all its terms and conditions remain unchanged except as modified in this Amendment No. 13.

NOW THEREFORE, EOHHS and Contractor hereby agree that the Agreement shall be amended as follows:

CONTRACT EXTENSION: Parties agree to a twelve (12) month extension, as described in Letter of Interest Solicitation #7550787. The effective date of the extension is July 1, 2024 to June 30, 2025.

IN WITNESS HERETO, the parties have caused this Amendment 13 to the Agreement to be executed under Seal by their duly authorized officers or representatives as of the day and year stated below:

STATE OF RHODE ISLAND
EXECUTIVE OFFICE OF
HEALTH AND HUMAN SERVICES:

NEIGHBORHOOD HEALTHPLAN OF RHODE ISLAND:

BY:	BY:
(Signature)	(Signature)
(Printed Name)	(Printed Name)
(Title)	(Title)
(Date)	(Date)